Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
County by Diagnosis - Expanded
For All Ages Total

Consumer Total Authorized
Diagnosis Count Expenditures Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

Autism 188 $77,399 $1,199,004
Autism & Intellectual Disability $2,213 $116,571
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy $250 $4,800
Category 5 $4,267 $39,749
No Diagnosis 206 $106,722 $756,858
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$148

$2,035
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$90

$125
$474
$518

$6,378
$7,771

$6,078

$4,590
$3,670

$5,207

$2,400
$4,417
$3,674

6.5%
1.9%

33.5%

0.0%
0.0%

1.7%

5.2%
10.7%
14.1%

Totals: 429 $195,191 $2,161,278

$455

$5,038

9.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation

Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

County by Diagnosis - Expanded

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Diagnosis Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

N
a1

Autism

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis 165
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$11,494
$0

$0

$250
$3,443
$87,136

$107,695
$27,000

$2,000

$1,800
$21,035
$648,920

$460
$0

$0

$250
$689
$528

$4,308
$27,000

$2,000

$1,800
$4,207
$3,933

10.7%
0.0%

0.0%

13.9%
16.4%
13.4%

Totals: 198

$102,322

$808,449

$517

$4,083

12.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation

Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
County by Diagnosis - Expanded

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Total
Consumer Total Authorized

Diagnosis Count Expenditures Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

Autism 163 $65,905 $1,091,310
Autism & Intellectual Disability $2,213 $89,571
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis
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$1,950 $2,436

$0 $9,180
$0 $7,340

$270 $13,620

$0 $3,000
$824 $18,714
$19,587 $107,939

AP OOOONOODOODOOOONDMNMNOOODOOORr OO OO0 o

N
H

$404
$158

$1,950

$0
$0

$135

$0
$206
$478

$6,695
$6,398

$2,436

$4,590
$3,670

$6,810

$3,000
$4,679
$2,633

6.0%
2.5%

80.1%

0.0%
0.0%

2.0%

0.0%
4.4%
18.2%

Totals: 230 $90,749 $1,343,110

$395

$5,840

6.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation

Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

County by Diagnosis - Expanded

For age 22 years and older
Consumer

Diagnosis Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

o

Autism

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis

$2,120

$9,720

$2,120

$9,720

21.8%
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Totals:

$2,120

$9,720

$2,120

$9,720

21.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation

Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



