## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	11612 1
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	188	\$77,399	\$1,199,004	\$412	\$6,378	6.5%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	15	\$2,213	\$116,571	\$148	\$7,771	1.9%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	2	\$4,070	\$12,156	\$2,035	\$6,078	33.5%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	2	\$0	\$9,180	\$0	\$4,590	0.0%
Autism & Category 5	2	\$0	\$7,340	\$0	\$3,670	0.0%
Intellectual Disability	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	3	\$270	\$15,620	\$90	\$5,207	1.7%
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	2	\$250	\$4,800	\$125	\$2,400	5.2%
Category 5	9	\$4,267	\$39,749	\$474	\$4,417	10.7%
No Diagnosis	206	\$106,722	\$756,858	\$518	\$3,674	14.1%
Totals:	429	\$195,191	\$2,161,278	\$455	\$5,038	9.0%

## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive Diagnosis	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
Autism	25	\$11,494	\$107,695	\$460	\$4,308	10.7%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$0	\$27,000	\$0	\$27,000	0.0%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0	**	<del></del>	**	<del></del>	0.070
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	1	\$0	\$2,000	\$0	\$2,000	0.0%
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0	·	. ,	·	. ,	
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	1	\$250	\$1,800	\$250	\$1,800	13.9%
Category 5	5	\$3,443	\$21,035	\$689	\$4,207	16.4%
No Diagnosis	165	\$87,136	\$648,920	\$528	\$3,933	13.4%
Totals	: 198	\$102,322	\$808,449	\$517	\$4,083	12.7%

## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	163	\$65,905	\$1,091,310	\$404	\$6,695	6.0%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	14	\$2,213	\$89,571	\$158	\$6,398	2.5%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	5 0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	1	\$1,950	\$2,436	\$1,950	\$2,436	80.1%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	2	\$0	\$9,180	\$0	\$4,590	0.0%
Autism & Category 5	2	\$0	\$7,340	\$0	\$3,670	0.0%
Intellectual Disability	0	·	. ,	·	. ,	
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	2	\$270	\$13,620	\$135	\$6,810	2.0%
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0	Ψ=. σ	ψ.σ,σ=σ	ψ.00	ψο,σ.σ	,
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Gategory 5	1	\$0	\$3,000	\$0	\$3,000	0.0%
Category 5	4	\$824	\$18,714	\$206	\$4,679	4.4%
No Diagnosis	41	\$19,587	\$107,939	\$200 \$478	\$2,633	18.2%
<u> </u>				•		
Totals	230	\$90,749	\$1,343,110	\$395	\$5,840	6.8%

## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	114:1:
Diagnosis Autism	Count 0	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism & Intellectual Disability	0					
•	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0 5 0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0	<b>#0.400</b>	<b>#0.700</b>	<b>#0.400</b>	<b>#0.700</b>	04.00/
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	1	\$2,120	\$9,720	\$2,120	\$9,720	21.8%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	0					
No Diagnosis	0					
Totals	: 1	\$2,120	\$9,720	\$2,120	\$9,720	21.8%